In addition to Payment section above, the County may 
make payments for purchases under this contract using the County’s VISA purchasing card 
(PCARD).  

F. Contract Maximum. Total charges under this Agreement, all fees and 
expenses included, shall not exceed three hundred forty-four thousand $344,000 for the 
initial term of this Agreement (excluding extensions or renewals, if any). 

4. Independent Contractor. The Contractor agrees that Contractor will perform the services 
under this Agreement as an independent contractor and not as an agent, employee, or servant of the